FiA WORLD ¢
CHAMPJ’ONSHIP

FIA WEC

6 Hours of Shanghai
Qualifying LMGTE Pro & LMGTE Am

Provisional Classification by Class

Nr. Team Drivers

LMGTE Pro

1 95 Aston Martin Racing N. THIIM / M. SGRENSEN

2 92 Porsche GT Team M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE
3 51 AF Corse J. CALADO / A. PIER GUIDI
4 67 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK A, PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL
5 66 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK §. MUCKE / O. PLA

6 71 AF Corse D. RIGON / S. BIRD

7 91 Porsche GT Team R. LIETZ / F. MAKOWIECKI
8

97 Aston Martin Racing D. TURNER / J. ADAM
LMGTE Am

1 98 Aston Martin Racing P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA

2 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing C. RIED / M. CAIROLI / M. DIENST
3 54 Spirit of Race T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / M. MOLINA
4 61 Clearwater Racing W. MOK / K. SAWA / M. GRIFFIN
5 86 Gulf Racing UK K. AL QUBAISI / B. BARKER / N. FOSTER

Car

Aston Martin VANTAGE
Porsche 911 RSR
Ferrari 488 GTE

Ford GT

Ford GT

Ferrari 488 GTE
Porsche 911 RSR

Aston Martin VANTAGE

Aston Martin V8 Vantage
Porsche 911 RSR (991)
Ferrari 488 GTE
Ferrari 488 GTE
Porsche 911 RSR (991)

LAP 3 OF CARS N2 54 AND 61 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

LAP 5 OF CAR N¢ 91 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 6 OF CAR N2 54 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Track Temp: 16,67 °C  Air Temp: 14,50 °C  Track Status:

Published at: ...........cocoooviviiiiie

Driver 1

1:59.806
1:59.578
1:59.902
2:00.320
2:00.122
2:00.370
2:00.232
2:00.502

2:01.534
2:04.034
2:01.494
2:05.132
2:16.524

Driver 2

1:59.589
2:00.254
2:00.593
2:00.279
2:00.543
2:01.138
2:01.334
2:01.781

2:03.181
2:01.496
2:04.631
2:01.859
2:17.550

Laps Average

2 159.697
2 159.916
2 200.247
2 2000.299
2 200.332
2 200.754
2 200.783
2 201.141
2 202.357
2 202.765
2 203.062
2 203.495
2 217.037

Race Director:

Timekeeper:

Gap

+0.219
+0.550
+0.602
+0.635
+1.057
+1.086
+1.444

+0.408
+0.705
+1.138
+14.680
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04/11/2017 Page 1/ 1



